LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Appointment to the Board of Tax Assessors	
	Work
DATE OF MEETING: January 28, 2025	Session/Regular Session
BUDGET IMPACT:	
FUNDING SOURCE:	
() Annual	
() Capital	
(X) N/A	
() SPLOST	
() TSPLOST	
COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Appointment to Board of	Tax Assessors

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The initial four-year term of Gretchen Quarterman on the Board of Tax Assessors ended December 31, 2024. Georgia statute provides a vacancy on a board of tax assessors shall be immediately filled by appointment of the county governing authority. Per Georgia statute and Resolution of the Board of Commissioners, the appointment or reappointment of a successor to Mrs. Quarterman shall be for the remainder of a three-year term ending December 31, 2027. Mrs. Quarterman has expressed an interest in being reappointed and Mr. James Michael Tanner has also expressed an interest in being appointed to the Board of Tax Assessors.

OPTIONS: 1. Make an appointment or reappointment and approve completion and execution of attached Order

2. Redirect

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Option 1

DEPARTMENT: County Manager DEPARTMENT HEAD: Paige Dukes

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: